Autos and Electric Vehicles

Volume 13 | Quarterly Survey
1,100 US Consumers Balanced To Census
Tickers Covered: TSLA, RIVN.

Key Takeaways:

Q

The share of respondents who have purchased or leased a vehicle in the last three
months is tracking relatively flat gq/q.

In our trackers, sentiment / interest in EVs has softened over time.

Intentions to purchase an electric vehicle for their next vehicle purchase continue to move
lower (at series lows currently).

Consumer opinions about the Tesla Cybertruck continue to skew neutral to negative.

In fill in responses, consumers wrote that they associated the Tesla Cybertruck with the
words “ugly,” “boxy,” and “futuristic.”

Among those who said they are interested in getting a Tesla, the share who said they are
interested because it is an electric vehicle has declined over time. During the same
period, the share who are interested either because they like the brand or because they
are interested in the tech and car features increased.

Consumer opinions continue to be more balanced when it comes to the Rivian all electric
pickup truck.

I/B\\ (4

In fill in responses, consumers noted that they associate the words “ugly,
“sleek,” and “cool” with the Rivian all electric truck.

modern,”

Over the past year, the share of those who own a car who think their car is worth less
than the amount they have left to pay on it has increased.
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HOW LIKELY IS IT THAT YOU WILL PICK THE TESLA CYBERTRUCK AS YOUR NEXT VEHICLE?

Posed to all respondents (N = 1216)

Very unlikely I 67.4%

Unlikely |7 8.7%
Somewhat unlikely [} 4.1% m Jan (24)

Neither likely nor unlikely [ 8.9%
Somewhat likely |¥ 4.1%
Likely | 3.1%

Very likely F 3.6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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DO YOU OWN THIS VEHICLE AND CURRENTLY HAVE IT IN YOUR POSSESSION?

Posed to all respondents (N = 1216)

No, I don't have one and
haven't ordered it

I ordered one, but haven't
received it yet

Yes, I currently have itin
my possession

4%

1.6%

0.00%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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THE VEHICLE PICTURED ABOVE IS THE TESLA CYBERTRUCK (ELECTRIC VEHICLE), WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF

THIS VEHICLE?

Posed to all respondents (N = 1216)

Very negative
Negative
Neutral
Positive

Very positive

0% 20%

6%
0%

4%

J%

40%
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IF YOU HAD TO USE ONE ADJECTIVE TO DESCRIBE THE VEHICLE ABOVE, WHAT WOULD IT BE?

Posed to all respondents (N = 1216)
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HOW MUCH INTEREST WOULD YOU HAVE IN GETTING THE VEHICLE ABOVE AS YOUR NEXT CAR AT THE

FOLLOWING MSRP'S?
Posed to all respondents (N = 1216)

B Not interested at all ® Not very interested Moderately interested ® Very interested ®Extremely interested

$100,000

$75,000

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

January 2024

$40,000
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HOW MUCH INTEREST WOULD YOU HAVE IN GETTING THE VEHICLE ABOVE AS YOUR NEXT CAR AT THE

FOLLOWING MSRP'S?
Posed to all respondents (N = 1216)

| Not interested at all m Not very interested Moderately interested Very interested H Extremely interested

$100,000

$75,000 7% 26

October 2023

$50,000

5.0%

$40,000

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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THE VEHICLE PICTURED ABOVE IS THE RIVIAN ALL ELECTRIC PICKUP TRUCK, WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF

THIS VEHICLE?
Posed to all respondents (N = 1216)

Very negative

Negative

0,
T m Jan (24)

mOct (23)

[=)

Neutral
Positive

Very positive

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
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IF YOU HAD TO USE ONE ADJECTIVE TO DESCRIBE THE VEHICLE ABOVE, WHAT WOULD IT BE?

Posed to all respondents (N = 1216)
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HOW MUCH INTEREST WOULD YOU HAVE IN GETTING THE VEHICLE ABOVE AS YOUR NEXT CAR AT THE

FOLLOWING MSRP'S?
Posed to all respondents (N = 1216)

m Not interested at all m Not very interested Moderately interested ® Very interested m Extremely interested

$100,000

$75,000

January 2024

$50,000

$40,000
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HOW MUCH INTEREST WOULD YOU HAVE IN GETTING THE VEHICLE ABOVE AS YOUR NEXT CAR AT THE

FOLLOWING MSRP'S?
Posed to all respondents (N = 1216)

B Not interested at all B Not very interested Moderately interested Very interested B Extremely interested
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WHEN IS THE LAST TIME YOU PURCHASED OR LEASED A CAR/AUTOMOBILE?

Posed to all respondents (N = 1216)

I don't own/lease a car/automobile

More than three years ago

In the past three years

In the past year

In the past three months

42.1%

0% 20% 40% 60%
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WHEN ARE YOU MOST LIKELY TO PURCHASE OR LEASE A VEHICLE NEXT?

Posed to all respondents (N = 1216)

I have no plans to purchase or lease a vehicle in
the future
More than three years from now
m Jan (24)
In the next three years Oct (28)
mJul (23)
m Apr (23)
In the next two years m Feb (23)
m Oct (22)
In the next year mJul (22)
= Apr (22)
m Jan (22)
In the next three months ® Oct (21)
I am in the market now
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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THINKING ABOUT THE NEXT VEHICLE YOU WILL PURCHASE OR LEASE, IS IT MORE LIKELY TO BE:

Posed to all respondents who have plans to purchase or lease a vehicle.

78.7%
6.5%
7315%

74.5%m Jan (24
68.1% an (24)

66.5% Oct (23)

0
66(.526/?) °  mul (23)

L
B Feb (23)
B Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
m Apr (22)
W Jan (22)
® QOct (21)

Gas

Electric

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING DO YOU CURRENTLY OWN IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to all respondents

Sedan/car
SUV m Jan (24)
Oct (23)
_ m Jul (23)
Pickup Truck = Apr (23)
m Feb (23)
Crossover B Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
m Apr (22)
Minivan W Jan (22)
B Oct (21)
Other
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHICH IS YOUR MOST PREFERRED TYPE OF VEHICLE TO OWN/LEASE?

Posed to all respondents

SUV
Sedan/car wJan (24)
Oct (23)
_ m Jul (23)
Pickup Truck = Apr (23)
H Feb (23)
Crossover m Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
® Apr (22)
Minivan m Jan (22)
m Oct (21)
Other
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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DO YOU CURRENTLY OWN/LEASE ONE OR MORE AUTOS THAT HAVE THE FOLLOWING FEATURES?

Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

None of the above / no self-driving
features
= Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
Adaptive Cruise Control m Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
= Feb (23)
Lane-Centering Steering = Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
H Apr (22)
m Jan (22)
Hands-Free Steering m Oct (21)
m Jul (21)
m Apr (21)
Other Self-Driving Features Not Listed = Jan (21)
Above
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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IN YOUR OPINION, HOW AUTONOMOUS WOULD THE IDEAL CAR/AUTOMOBILE BE?

Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)
Apr (22)
Jan (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)
Apr (21)

Jan (21)

1 - Not Autonomous 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 - Fully Self-
At All Driving/Autonomous
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IF YOU WERE LOOKING TO GET A NEW CAR, HOW IMPORTANT WOULD IT BE FOR THE CAR TO BE

AVAILABLE IN ELECTRIC?
Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

Jan (24) 1.49
Oct (23) 1.48
Jul (23) 1.52
Apr (23) 1.55
Feb (23) 1.6
Oct (22) 1.65
Jul (22) 1.63
Apr (22) 1.67
Jan (22) 1.63
Oct (21) 1.63
Jul (21) 1.67
Apr (21) 1.62
Jan (21) 1.62
Not At All Important Somewhat Important Very Important
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IF YOU WERE LOOKING TO GET A NEW CAR/AUTOMOBILE, WHICH WOULD YOU PREFER TO GET?

Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)
Apr (22)
Jan (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)
Apr (21)
Jan (21)

Much Prefer Electric No Preference Much Prefer Gas
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HOW LIKELY ARE YOU OWN OR LEASE AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE...

Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

In the next ten
years
mJan|(24)
In the next five Oct|(23)
years = Jul (23)
m Apr|(23)
m Feb|(23)
In theyg(:r(; three m Oct|(22)
mJul (22)
= Apr|(22)
mJan|(22)
In the next year ® Oct|(21)
Very Unlikely Unlikely Somewhat Likely Likely Very Likely
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IF YOU WERE TO PURCHASE OR LEASE AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE, WOULD YOU PREFER...

Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

I would prefer an electric SUV

I would prefer an electric pickup truck

8.7%
I would prefer an electric sedan/car

45,
40y

474
44769

(o}
Do

0

0% 20% 40% 60%
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IF YOU WERE LOOKING TO GET A NEW CAR, HOW IMPORTANT WOULD IT BE FOR THE CAR TO HAVE SELF-

DRIVING OR AUTONOMOUS DRIVING FEATURES?

Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

Jan (24) 1.43
Oct (23) 1.45
Jul (23) 1.48
Apr (23) 1.51
Feb (23) 1.49
Oct (22) 1.47
Jul (22) 1.45
Apr (22) 1.49
Jan (22) 1.49
Oct (21) 1.47
Jul (21) 1.47
Apr (21) 1.43
Jan (21) 1.43
Not At All Important Somewhat Important Very Important

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 25



BESPOKE Surveys
Autos and Electric Vehicles | January 2024

TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU AGREE: “IT WOULD BE WORTH IT TO SPEND MORE ON A CAR/AUTO IN ORDER

FOR IT TO HAVE SELF-DRIVING/AUTONOMOUS CAPABILITIES”

Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

Jan (24) 2.28
Oct (23) 2.4
Jul (23) 2.35
Apr (23) 2.42
Feb (23) 2.48
Oct (22) 2.35
Jul (22) 2.35
Apr (22) 2.37
Jan (22) 2.4
Oct (21) 2.37
Jul (21) 2.42
Apr (21) 2.38
Jan (21) 2.33
Strongly Disagree Disagree Neither Agree nor Disagree Agree Strongly Agree
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HOW WOULD YOU RATE HOW SAFE THE FOLLOWING ARE?

Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

Ul i
NANRWGL

Autonomous/Self-Driving cars

NN GNP
N )

N H
NN'U.l-NLn.

Fubo

oo
N

Humans driving themselves

Not At All Safe 2 3
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= Jul (21)

m Apr (21)
mJan (21)

Very Safe
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HOW MUCH INTEREST DO YOU HAVE IN GETTING A CAR/AUTO FROM THE FOLLOWING AT SOME POINT IN

THE FUTURE?
Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

Tesla

=Jan (24

Oct (23
= Jul (23)
mApr (23
mFeb (23
m Qct (22
mul (22)
mApr (22
mJan (22
= QOct (21

Rivian

Lucid

Fisker

1- 11 scale in which 1 = no interest and 11 = very strong interest.
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WHAT IS THE PRIMARY REASON THAT YOU WOULD BE INTERESTED IN GETTING A TESLA?

Posed to respondents who own/lease a car and have interest in getting a Tesla.

More because of the technology and self-

driving/autonomous features w Jan (24)

m Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
u Feb (23)
m Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
m Apr (22)
B Jan (22)
m Oct (21)
® Jul (21)
B Apr (21)
®Jan (21)

More because I like the brand and/or look/status
of the car

More because of it being an electric vehicle

.6%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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IF PRICE WAS NO OBJECT, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BRANDS WOULD YOU MOST DESIRE TO GET?

Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

Toyota
Chevrolet
None of the above/I don't know
BMW
Tesla
Mercedes
Ford
Lexus
Jeep = Jan (24)
Subaru mOct (23)
Audi m Jul (23)
Cadillac m Apr (23)
Honda u Feb (23)
Hyundai mOct (22)
Nissan mJul (22)
Dodge m Apr (22)
Volvo mJan (2)
Lincoln mOct (21)
Rivian = Jul (21)
Infiniti = Apr (21)
VoIkswage?n = Jan (21)
Lucid
Buick o7
Chrysler o
Fisker 02
0% 20% 40%
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PLEASE RATE YOUR DESIRE TO OWN OR LEASE A TESLA AT SOME POINT IN THE FUTURE?

Posed to all respondents.

| Very Weak m Weak = Neither Weak Nor Strong m Strong m Very Strong

Dec (23)
Now (23)
Oct (23)

Sep (23)
Aug (23)
Jul (23)
Jun (23)
May (23)
Apr (23)
Mar (23)
Feb (23)

Jan (23)
Dec (22)
Nov (22)
Oct (22)

H
il

EEH.

%
N IE

Jun (19)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Posed to all respondents.

—No

—Yes
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WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO PURCHASE A NEW OR USED VEHICLE?

Posed to respondents who said yes or maybe when asked if they’ll get a new vehicle in the
next 6 months.

1
—Used —New —l don't know
70%
60%
50%
J ‘
40%
30%
20%
10%
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WHICH TYPES OF AUTOMOBILE WOULD YOU BE MOST LIKELY TO PURCHASE/LEASE IN THE NEXT SIX

MONTHS?

Respondents who replied yes or maybe about buying a new vehicle in the next 6 months.
Nissan/Infiniti Audi » BMW
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Chrysler/Jeep/Dodge Ford/Lincoln General Motors (Chevrolet,

30% 30%
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http://www.bespokeintel.com

BESPOKE Surveys
Autos and Electric Vehicles | January 2024

DID YOU KNOW THAT YOU CAN GET A TAX CREDIT WHEN PURCHASING SOME ELECTRIC VEHICLES THAT

QUALIFY FOR THE CREDIT?

Posed to all respondents who have plans to purchase or lease a vehicle in the future and
would likely go with an electric vehicle.

24)

23)

m Jul (23)

23)

m Feb (23)
79.4%
71.4%
76.7%

75.7%
72.3%

No, I did not know that

Yes, I knew that

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 37



BESPOKE Surveys
Autos and Electric Vehicles | January 2024

IF YOU WERE BUYING AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE TODAY, HOW IMPORTANT IT BE FOR YOU TO CHOOSE A

VEHICLE THAT QUALIFIES FOR THE TAX CREDIT?

Posed to all respondents who have plans to purchase or lease a vehicle in the future and
would likely go with an electric vehicle.

I would consider an electric
vehicle that did not qualify for

the tax credit if I liked it more 4

3)
)
3)
3)

I would only buy an electric
vehicle if it qualified for the tax
credit

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Autos and Electric Vehicles | January 2024

OVER THE NEXT 12 MONTHS, ARE YOU EXPECTING THE FOLLOWING TO CHANGE?

Posed to all respondents who have plans to purchase or lease a vehicle in the future.

3.68
3.82
New Car Prices 3.71
3.73
3.64 mJan (24)
m Oct (23)
= Jul (23)
mApr (23)
m Feb (23)
Used Car Prices
1 2 3 4 5
Prices Will Significantly Decrease Prices Will Significantly Increase

January 2024

Prices Will Significantly Increase

New Car Prices

. . /o
Prices Will Increase

Prices Will Not Change Used Car Prices

Prices Will Decrease

Prices Will Significantly § 2.1%
Decrease 3.8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Autos and Electric Vehicles | January 2024

DO YOU THINK THE VEHICLE YOU MOST RECENTLY FINANCED IS WORTH...

Posed to all respondents who financed a vehicle that they own.

I don't know
m Jan (24)
LESS than the amount of m Oct (23)
money you still owe on the
car wJul (23)
mApr (23
MORE than the amount of pr (23)
money you still owe on the , =|Feb (23)
car 47.3%
32.50/0

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Autos and Electric Vehicles | January 2024

HOW MUCH DO YOU ENJOY VISITING CAR DEALERSHIPS TO SHOP FOR A CAR?

Posed to auto owners.

None at all
A little
m Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
A moderate amount
= Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
A lot B Feb (23)

A great deal

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Autos and Electric Vehicles | Janu

ary 2024

ASSUMING IN BOTH INSTANCES YOU WOULD HAVE AN OPPORTUNITY TO TEST DRIVE A VEHICLE, DO YOU

THINK IT WOULD BE BETTER TO...
Posed to auto owners.

Buy the car online from the brand
you are interested in

Buy the car at a dealership of the
brand you are interested

n (24)
°t (23)
| (23)

r (23)
b (23)

78.9%
78.4%
'5.3%
/6.8%
81.4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Autos and Electric Vehicles | January 2024

BEFORE TAKING THIS SURVEY, DID YOU KNOW THAT TESLA RECENTLY REDUCED THE PRICE OF SOME OF

ITS MODELS?

Posed to all respondents who own or lease a vehicle.

No
4)
3)
3)
Yes 3)
28.8%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Autos and Electric Vehicles | January 2024

WHAT IS YOUR OPINION / REACTION TO TESLA CUTTING ITS PRICES ON SOME MODELS?

Posed to all respondents who own or lease a vehicle.
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BESPOKE Surveys
Autos and Electric Vehicles | January 2024

DOES TESLA CUTTING ITS PRICES ON SOME MODELS CHANGE YOUR OPINION OF THE TESLA BRAND?

Posed to all respondents who have plans to purchase or lease a vehicle in the future.

Jan (24)

Oct (23)

Jul (23)

Apr (23)

Feb (23)

Significantly Worsens Slightly No Impact Slightly Significantly
My Opinion Worsens My Improves Improves My
Opinion My Opinion Opinion

January 2024 Data Breakout.

Significantly improves my
opinion
Slightly improves my
opinion

No impact 3%

Slightly worsens my opinion

Significantly worsens my
opinion

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Autos and Electric Vehicles | January 2024

DO THE RECENT TESLA PRICE CUTS IMPACT HOW MUCH YOU TRUST THE TESLA BRAND?

Posed to all respondents who have plans to purchase or lease a vehicle in the future.

Oct (23)

Jul (23)

Apr (23)

Feb (23)

Makes Me Trust The Tesla No Change Makes Me Trust The
Brand Less Tesla Brand More

January 2024 Data Breakout.

brand more

Makes me trust the Tesla F 9

Makes me trust the Tesla i 1 8%

brand less %

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Autos and Electric Vehicles | January 2024

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES YOU?

Posed to all respondents who have plans to purchase or lease a vehicle in the future.

The price cuts make me LESS likely to
buy a Tesla in the future than I would
have been

The price cuts make me MORE likey to

buy a Tesla in the future than I would /e m Jan (24)
have been : 3(.)8% m Oct (23)
mJul (23)
The price cuts have no impact on
whether I'd buy a Tesla in the future = Apr (23)
m Feb (23)

0]
Regardless of price, I have no interest in 4 614'15030 D
getting a Tesla 40.7%
4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Autos and Electric Vehicles | January 2024

HOW MUCH WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO SPEND ON A NEW CAR?

Posed to all respondents who have plans to purchase or lease a vehicle in the future.

N/A - Not Applicable = If buying a
$100k+ vehicle tha_t
uses| gasoline
$75k-$100k m If buying an
January 2024 electric vehicle

$50k-$75k
$30k-$50k
Under $30k

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys

Autos and Electric Vehicles | January 2024

HOW MUCH WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO SPEND ON A NEW CAR?

Posed to all respondents who have plans to purchase or lease a vehicle in the future.

N/A - Not Applicable
$100k+
$75k-$100k
October 2023
$50k-$75k

$30k-$50k

Under $30k

N/A - Not Applicable
$100k+
$75k-$100k
July 2023
$50k-$75k

$30k-$50k

Under $30k

4.3%

V%

41.4%

25.4%

0% 20% 40% 60%

441%

H [f buying

m [f buying

that uses

vehicle

a vehicle
gasoline

an electric

fbuying a

ehicle

27.8%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Autos and Electric Vehicles | January 2024

HOW MUCH WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO SPEND ON A NEW CAR?

Posed to all respondents who have plans to purchase or lease a vehicle in the future.

N/A - Not Applicable

27.4%
$100k+ m|If buying a vehicle that|uses gasoline
m|If buying an electric vehicle
$75k-$100k
April 2023 $50k-$75K
$30k-$50k -B%
39.6%
Under $30k 26.4%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
N/A - Not Applicable
$100k+
I buying a vehicle that uses gasoline
$75k-$100k buying an|electric vehicle
January 2023
$50k-$75k
5.7%
$30k-$50k %
40.3%
Under $30k 23.7%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Autos and Electric Vehicles | January 2024

IF YOU WERE BUYING AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE SEDAN, WHICH WOULD YOU BE MOST LIKELY TO BUY?

Posed to all respondents who have plans to purchase or lease a vehicle in the future.

49.8%
None of the above
Tesla Model S
Tesla Model 3
BMW i7
| m Jan (24)
Other (please specify) m Oct (23)
BMW id m Jul (23)
W Apr (2B)
Mercedes EQS m Feb (23)
Mercedes EQE
Porsche Taycan
Lucid Air
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Autos and Electric Vehicles | January 2024

IF YOU WERE BUYING AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE SUV OR CROSSOVER, WHICH WOULD YOU BE MOST LIKELY TO

BUY?
Posed to all respondents who have plans to purchase or lease a vehicle in the future.

o)
None of the above 46.1%

Tesla Model X
Ford Mach E
Tesla Model Y
BMW iX

Kia EV6
mJan (24)

B Oct (23)
= Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
® Feb (23)

Hyundai Ioniq

Audi e-Tron Q4

Other (please specify)
Mercedes EQS SUV
Cadillac Lyriq

Tesla Cybertruck
Rivian R1S/R1T

Fisker Ocean

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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